
  1

BOSE INSTITUTE, KOLKATA 

Tender No. : BI/LIB/Com.Upgradation/2015-16 
Tender date : 09.02.2016 
Type of Tender : Limited 
 
Tender Title : Hardware up-gradation of old and  

outdated desktop computers in BI Library. 
Specification : Annexure 1 
Quantity : 10 Computers(7 in CB Library and 3 in MB) 
 
Last date & time for Submission : 22.02.2016 upto 2.00 p.m. 
Date & Time for opening of bids : 22.02.2016 at 3.00 p.m. 
Submission of Tender (Address) : Dep. Of Library, centenary Building, P-1/12 C.I.T. Scheme, 

VII-M, Kankurgachi, Kolkata- 700 054. 
Venue of bid opening : Dept. of Library, Centenary Building. 
For any Query the interested 
bidders may contract (Dept./ 
Section/Div./Unit) 

: Library 

 
General Terms & Conditions :: 
Warranty     :        Three years on site from the date of first order placed. 
Payment terms : Payment will be made after complete delivery of the 

instrument in good condition and satisfactory installation 
Delivery Schedule / Work 
Schedule 

: Within 2 weeks from the date of order & if any defect of the 
supplied item is found, it should be replaced immediately 
from your side. 

Bid Security (earnest money 
deposit), if applicable 

: N.A 

Submission of Performance Bank 
Guarantee (PBG), If applicable. 

: N.A 

Essential Condition : Experience of doing similar assignment in government 
Educational/Research Institution will be an essential as the 
assignment involve preservation of very important and 
sensitive materials 

Name of the instrument and Submission of tender should be mentioned on the envelope positively. 
Director, Bose Institute reserves the right to accept or reject any all tenders either in part or full. The 
reasons for rejecting the tender of a prospective bidder will be disclosed only when enquiries are made.   

 

Sd/- 

Sr. Prof. & Incharge, Registrar’s Office 

 



  2

 

 

Annexure -1 

Proposed PC configuration for up-gradation of old and outdated desktop computers in BI Library 

Sl. 
No. 

Existing Computers’ Serial No. & 
Configuration 

Proposed Configuration for 
upgradation 

1. 

Machine Serial No.: 8MF5CQ1 

Make/Brand:            DELL OPTIPLEX 980 

CPU:                          CORE i5 

Motherboard:           DELL MAKE 

RAM:                         2GB 

Hard Disk (HDD):    320GB 

Optical Drive:           DVD R+W 

Power Supply:          250Watt SMPS 

Cabinet:                    ATX Cabinet 

 

Core i3 CPU, Compatible 
Motherboard (preferably 
INTEL original), 4 GB RAM, 
500 GB HDD, DVD (R+W) 
Drive, 450 Watt SMPS, ATX 
Cabinet with minimum four (4) 
USB ports. 

2. 

 

Machine Serial No.:      L9BA788 

Make/Brand:                 IBM (LENOVO) 

CPU:   CORE 2 DUO 

Motherboard:  INTEL CHIPSET 

RAM:   512MB 

Hard Disk (HDD): 800GB 

Optical Drive:               DVD ROM 

Power Supply:              250Watt SMPS 

Cabinet:  ATX (STANDARD) 

 

-----As above--- 



  3

3. 

 

Machine Serial No.:      L9CB661 

Make/Brand:                 IBM (LENOVO) 

CPU:   CORE 2 DUO 

Motherboard:  INTEL CHIPSET 

RAM:   512MB 

Hard Disk (HDD): 250GB 

Optical Drive:               DVD ROM 

Power Supply:  250Watt SMPS 

Cabinet:  ATX (STANDARD) 

 

-----As above--- 

4. 

Machine Serial No.: L9CB563 

Make/Brand:            LENOVO THINK            
                       CENTRE 

CPU:           CORE 2 DUO 

Motherboard:           INTEL CHIPSET 

RAM:           1GB 

Hard Disk (HDD):   320GB 

Optical Drive:          DVD ROM 

Power Supply:         250Watt SMPS 

Cabinet:          ATX (STANDARD) 

 

Core i3 CPU, Compatible 
Motherboard (preferably 
INTEL original), 4 GB RAM, 
500 GB HDD, DVD (R+W) 
Drive, 450 Watt SMPS, ATX 
Cabinet with minimum four (4) 
USB ports. 

5. 

Machine Serial No.: L9BA007 

Make/Brand:            LENOVO THINK  
                       CENTRE 

CPU:           PENTIUM 4HT 

Motherboard:           INTEL CHIPSET 

RAM:           512 RAM 

Hard Disk (HDD):   80GB (FAULTY) 

-----As above--- 



  4

Optical Drive:          DVD+ R 

Power Supply:         250Watt SMPS 

Cabinet:          ATX (STANDARD) 

6. 

Machine Serial No.:      L9BX174 

Make/Brand:                 LENOVO THINK  
               CENTRE 

CPU:   CORE 2 DUO 

Motherboard:  INTEL CHIPSET 

RAM:   512MB 

Hard Disk (HDD): 800GB 

Optical Drive:               DVD ROM 

Power Supply:              250W SMPS 

Cabinet:  ATX (STANDARD) 

 

-----As above--- 

7. 

Machine Serial No.:      L9CB551 

Make/Brand:                 LENOVO THINK  
               CENTRE 

CPU:   CORE 2 DUO 

Motherboard:  INTEL CHIPSET 

RAM:   512MB 

Hard Disk (HDD):        320GB 

Optical Drive:               DVD ROM 

Power Supply:  250Watt SMPS 

Cabinet:  ATX (STANDARD) 

-----As above--- 

8. 

Machine Serial No.:      L9CB617 

Make/Brand:                 LENOVO THINK      
CENTRE 

CPU:    CORE 2 DUO 

Motherboard:   INTEL CHIPSET 

-----As above--- 



  5

RAM:    512MB 

Hard Disk (HDD):  800GB 

Optical Drive:                DVD ROM 

Power Supply:   250Watt SMPS 

Cabinet:  ATX (STANDARD) 

9. 

Machine Serial No.:    CF0015113141 

Make/Brand:             VXL (itona) 

CPU:              1.2 GHZ 

Motherboard:             VIA CHIPSET 

RAM:              512MB 

Hard Disk (HDD):       EMBEDDED 2GB 

Optical Drive:              N/A 

Power Supply:            INTEGRATED SMPS 

Cabinet:             SMALL FORM      
FACTOR 

 

Core i3 CPU, Compatible 
Motherboard (preferably 
INTEL original), 4 GB RAM, 
500 GB HDD, DVD (R+W) 
Drive, 450 Watt SMPS, ATX 
Cabinet with minimum four (4) 
USB ports. 

10. 

Machine Serial No.:    CF0015113141 

Make/Brand:             VXL (itona) 

CPU:              1.2 GHZ 

Motherboard:             VIA CHIPSET 

RAM:              512MB 

Hard Disk (HDD):       EMBEDDED 2GB 

Optical Drive:              N/A 

Power Supply:            INTEGRATED SMPS 

Cabinet:             SMALL FORM      
FACTOR 

-----As above--- 

 

 

 


